
 

 

FEROZE GANDHI INTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECH. , 

RAEBARELI -229316 
(A Unit of Raebareli Polytechnic Association, Raebareli) 

 

Tender Notice For Running Student Hostel’s Mess Indoor Catering At FGIET 
Campus 

 

Academic Session : 2024-25  
 

A. Qualifying criteria/eligibility 
 

1. The bidder should have a minimum experience of three years with profession running canteen/mess 

in an educational institute or public sector under taking. 

2. The bidder should have at least Rs. Ten Lacs annual turn over during the last three financial years. 

3. The bidder should have Registration Number under the EPF Act 1952. 

4. The bidder should have Service Tax Registration Number. 

5. The bidder must have income tax PAN / TAN number. 

6. The bidder must have food preparation/supply License issued by competent Authority. 

7. The bidder must have GST Registration Number. 
 

B. General Terms / Conditions 
 

1. Tender document may be downloaded from institute website www.fgiet.ac.in from 01.09.2024 to 

05.09.2024 up to 03:00 pm. 

2. Tender documents will be submitted in the office of FGIET (A Unit of RPA Raebareli) up to 

06.09.2024  up to 4:00 pm along with Rs. 500.00 as tender document fee, further tender will be 

open on 06.09.2024 after 5:00 pm. Presence of tenderer is required at the time of opening of tender.   

3. Rates of Mess for Boys and Girls Hostels inclusive of all taxes must be quoted separately for 

approximate strength of 300 in Boys hostels & 200 in Girls Hostel. 

4. After opening of tender and award of contract to bidder, bank guarantee of Rs. 1,00,000.00 in favor 
of Feroze Gandhi institute of Engineering & Technology (A Unit of RPA, Raebareli),  for a period 

of one year will be deposited by contractor. 

5. An agreement between FGIET (A Unit of RPA, Raebareli) and contractor will be executed on non 

judicial stamp paper of Rs. 100.00 for execution of work. 

6. Rates are reserved by Institute Linked with Mess Fee. 

7. Mess Execution will be for academic session 2024-25 only. 

8. All rights are reserved to Institute for finalization or cancellation of Tender. 

C. Bid’s Documents 
 

1. Technical Bid documents will be posted in separate Envelop. 

2. Financial Bid documents will be posted in separate Envelop. 

3. If Technical Bid found correct as per norms then only financial Bid will be open. 

4. Financial Bids for Boys and Girls Hostel will be posted separated. 

 

            Director 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.fgiet.ac.in/


 

Technical BID for Indoor Catering Academic Session : 2024-25 

(Bid should kept in separate shield cover without stating any price or schedule of rates.)  

To be filled in ink. 

1. Name of firm/ agency  : 

2. Name , Address & contact no. of contractor : 

3. Details of experience in the similar field (Copy of work orders / experience must be  attach) 

 

S. No. Period (dd/mm/yy) Organization Details of Mess Services 

 From TO   

  

 

   

  

 

   

  

 

   

  

 

   

   

5. Annual Turn over 

Year Turn-over in Rs. Document attached  

(copy of balance sheet/or IT Returns) 

2021-22   

2022-23   

2023-24   

 

6. Man power working with the firm / agency 

7. Qualification of the bidder  / contractor 

8. EPF Registration / Account No. (enclosed duly attested copy in proof ) 

9. Service Tax Registration No. (enclosed duly attested copy in proof ) 

10. Income tax Tan/PAN No. (enclosed duly attested copy in proof ) 

11. Food preparation / supply license no.(enclosed duly attested copy in proof ) 

12. GST Registration Number (Enclosed duly attested copy in proof.) 

 

Place / Date :      

Signature: 

Name: 

Designation:   

Seal of the company 



FINANCIAL BID for Indoor Catering Academic Session : 2024-25 

(Bid should kept in separate shield cover without stating any price or schedule of rates.) 

 

To be filled in ink. 

 

S. 

No. 

Description No. of 

students 

Rates per student 

Inclusive of all Taxes 

per month (Rs.) 

BOYS 

Rates per student 

Inclusive of all Taxes 

per month (Rs.) 

GIRLS 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

Declaration 

1. I/We agree that the decision of FGIET (A Unit of RPA, Raebareli), Raebareli in selection 

of bidders will be final and binding to me/us. 

2. I/We agree that we have no objection if enquires are made about our works, its related areas 

and any other enquiry regarding all contracts listed by us in the bid.  

3. I/We undertake to inform any change in the constitution of the firm, as and when it takes 
place. The continuation of the contract subsequent on such alteration will be at sole 

discretion of FGIET, (A Unit of RPA, Raebareli), Raebareli.  

4. I/We undertake that the raw material used for cooking will not be below standard. 

5. All the information and data furnished herewith are true and correct to the best of my/our 

knowledge and belief. 

6. Finally Approved Rates Will Not Be Revised/Changed during the academic year, due to 

any reason. 

  

 

Place / Date :     Signature: 
 

Name: 

 

Designation  : 
 

Seal of the company 




